DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00 SUZEE BUSCHIAZZO

2017-896770

04/04/2017 09:05 AM

Pqs=3

APN: 1420-08-414-017

Recording Requested By:

Robert P. Huckaby, Attorney at Law

When Recorded Mail To: Suzee Buschiazzo 3437 Long Drive

Minden, NV 89423

Anto North

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Mail tax statements to Grantee as above address.

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That SUZEE BUSCHIAZZO, an unmarried woman, and CHRISTIAN P. GOTTSCHALK, an unmarried man, as joint tenants, as a gift for no consideration, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey

to SUZEE BUSCHIAZZO as Trustee of the SUZEE'S TRUST (created by a Trust Instrument dated April 3, 2017), and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever,

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 3437 Long Drive, Minden, Nevada, more particularly described as

Lot 49, in Block D, as set forth on that certain final map LDA #99-054-03 Sunridge Heights III. Phase 3, a planned unit development, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on June 5, 2000, in Book 0600, Page 880, as Document No. 493409. and by certificate of amendment recorded November 3, 2000, in Book 1100, Page 470, as Document No. 502691, and also certificate of amendment recorded February 19, 2003, in Book 203, Page 7315, as Document No. 567498.

Assessors Parcel No. 1420-08-414-017

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, including easements and water rights, if any, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

I certify this document does not contain the social security number of any person.

Dated: April 3, 2017

Suzeé Buschiazzo

APN: 1420-08-414-017

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS. COUNTY OF EL DORADO )
On Oh. O3. 7817 before me, Este Followith Martinez, Notary Public personally appeared Suzee Buschiazzo and Christian P. Gottschalk, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that, by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Witness my hand and official seal.
ERIC EDWARDO MARTINEZ COMM. # 2044951 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA EL DORADO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 11, 2017

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor P	arcel Number (s)		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONA	AL USE ONLY
a) /420-09	8 - 4/4-017		Document/Instrument#:	
			Book: Pa	ige:
			Date of Recording:	04/1
d)			Notes: / Rust	W- CA
-		•		
2. Type of Proj	perty:			
a) 🗀		Single Fam R	es.	
0) 🗀	Vacant Land b) C Condo/Twnhse d) C Apt. Bldg. f) C Agricultural h)	2-4 Plex		1
e) ( 9) (	Apt. Bldg. f) (Agricultural h) (	Comm'l/Ind'l		
	Other h)	Mobile Home		
,			/ /	
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price of Prop	erty:	\$	
Deed in Lieu	of Foreclosure Only (	/alue of property)	\$ \$ \$	
Transfer Tax	Value:	or broherry)	\$	
	y Transfer Tax Due:		* A	
			$\varphi$ $\varphi$	
4. If Exemption	1 Claimed:	1		_
a. Transfer	r Tax Exemption, per NR	S 375 090 Section:	\7 \\ /	
b. Explain	Reason for Exemption:	La cor on- /	CALIFOR THE C	4.0
		OTT 10 (T	RANTOR TRUST FOR	4 CONSIDERATION
			/ /	
<ol><li>Partial Interes</li></ol>	est: Percentage bein	g transferred:	%	
	/ /			
ine undersigned	declares and acknowled	ges, under penalty o	of perjury, pursuant to NRS	375.060
and MIXO 373, 110	, mai me information pro	Ovided is correct to th	ne heet of their information	and
beller, and can be	supported by document	ation if called upon t	a substantiate the informat	4:
provided nerelli.	runthermore, the disallov	vance of any claimed	d exemption, or other data	rnaination
or additional tax d	iue, may result in a pena.	ity of 10% of the tax	due plus interest at 1% pe	r month.
The second second	1 1 N			
additt	tre Buyer	and Seller shall b	e jointly and severally	liable for any
additional amo	unt owed		/ /	
Signature /	eize Surchiaz	50	Capacity GRANTI	OR GRANTEE
Signature			Capacity GRAVE	DR/GRADES
			- Paoity - Martin	1 41-1011-
SELLER (GR	ANTOR) INFORMA	TION DIE	YFR (CDANTEE) IN	
(REC	QUIREDICHEIS GOTTSCHAL	<u>υ.τ DU</u>	YER (GRANTEE) INF	
Print Name:	SUZEE BUSCHAZZO	r Print I		buschlazzo, thuster
Address:	3437 LONGOR	Addre	- 30000	
City:	MWDEN	City:		G DR
State:	NV Zip: 8942	<del></del>	MINDEN	Z£1(-C
The state of the s	104 Tih. 8445	State:	<i>\</i> √√ Zip:	89423
COMPANYO	ERSON BEOLIFOR	NO DEACH		
(REQUIDED IT NOT	ERSON REQUESTI	NG KECORDIN	<u>હ</u>	
Print Name:	THE SELLER OR BUYER)  Robert P. Huckaby	,	_	
	The second secon	·	Escrow <u>#</u>	<del></del>
Address:	Attorney at Law 3330 Lake Tahoe Blvd.	#10		
City:	South Lake Tahoe, CA		Zip:	
	Soun Lake Talloe, CA	7U13 <del>U</del>		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)